

Stone Technologies, Corp.
PO Box 2161, Cleveland, TN 37320
TEL: (423) 503-4490
info@stonetechnologiesinc.com
www.stonetechnologiesinc.com

December 28, 2015

To Whom It May Concern

Concrete Sealer X5 FDA Compliance Statement

Based on our interpretation of the FDA regulations, Concrete Sealer X5 meets the ingredient requirements of the following sections of 21 CFR for indirect food additives when used according to the regulations and any limitations that may apply:

21CFR175.105 - Adhesives.

21CFR176.170* - Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods.

21CFR176.180 - Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry foods.

* for use as articles or components of articles used in contact with food of Types IV-A, V, and VII in table 1 of paragraph (c) of this section, under use conditions E through G in table 2 of paragraph (c) and with foods of Types VIII and IX without use temperature restriction.

Also the above clearances are subject to the end-use and extractive limitations cited in the specific regulations.

I hope that this has been helpful. If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at (423) 503 4490.

Sincerely,



Michael A. Parry
President